Survey Form

Enrollment 2005-06

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351)

Part A - Fall Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender

User ID: P51373511

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2005
CIPCODE: 99.0000 -- Summary

Students enrolled for credit

Men

Nonresident alien
Black, non-Hispanic
American Indian/Alaska
Native

Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic
Race/ethnicity unknown
Total men

Total men prior year
Women

Nonresident alien
Black, non-Hispanic
American Indian/Alaska
Native

Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic
Race/ethnicity unknown
Total women

Total women prior year
Total men + women

Full-time undergraduate students

Degree/certificate-seeking

First-time

(1)

22
147

133
231
1,205
65
1,807
1,883

34
309

113
290
1,541
70
2,364
2,641
4,171

Other

degree/certificate-

seeking

) ®)

308 330
835 982

31 35

538 671
871 1,102
5,139 6,344
199 264
7,921 9,728
9,291

344 378
1,807 2,116

47 54

634 747
1,245 1,535
7,372 8,913

242 312

11,691 14,055
13,717
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Non-degree/

(4)

Total nhon-certificate-seeking

11

44

76

17

12

42

86

Total,
full-time
undergraduate students

(5)

341
988

35

675
1,110
6,388

267
9,804
9,348

395
2,128

54

752
1,544
8,955

313

14,141
13,773
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Survey Form

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351)

Part A - Fall Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender

User ID: P51373511

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2005

CIPCODE: 99.0000 -- Summary

Students enrolled for credit

Men

Nonresident alien
Black, non-Hispanic
American Indian/Alaska
Native

Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic
Race/ethnicity unknown
Total men

Total men prior year
Women

Nonresident alien
Black, non-Hispanic
American Indian/Alaska
Native

Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic
Race/ethnicity unknown
Total women

Total women prior year
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Part-time undergraduate students

Degree/certificate-seeking

First-time

(1)

gag w = b P

50

65
101

o O Ok

10
47

71
95

Other

degree/certificate-
seeking

(2)

®3)

68 69
370 374

20 21

209 212
379 384
2,509 2,559
86 87
3,641 3,706
3,944

89 90
658 663

24 24

230 236
600 610
3,612 3,659
125 127
5,338 5,409

5,506

Non-degree/

(4)

Total hon-certificate-seeking

10
15

17
175

230

41

13
39
298
13
413

Total,
part-time
undergraduate students

()

79
389

21

217
401
2,734
95
3,936
4,236

98
704

25

249
649
3,957
140
5,822
5,909
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Survey Form

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351) User ID: P51373511
Part A - Fall Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2005
CIPCODE: 99.0000 -- Summary

Graduate students

Total full-time Total part-time
Students enrolled for credit (1) (2)
Men
Nonresident alien 468 147
Black, non-Hispanic 61 97
American Indian/Alaska Native 5 6
Asian/Pacific Islander 52 87
Hispanic 83 134
White, non-Hispanic 705 1,217
Race/ethnicity unknown 11 17
Total men 1,385 1,705
Total men prior year 1,360 1,791
Women
Nonresident alien 410 177
Black, non-Hispanic 157 269
American Indian/Alaska Native 5 10
Asian/Pacific Islander 66 88
Hispanic 160 292
White, non-Hispanic 1,202 2,545
Race/ethnicity unknown 20 29
Total women 2,020 3,410
Total women prior year 2,004 3,390
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Survey Form

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351)
Part A - Fall Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender

User ID: P51373511

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2005

CIPCODE: 99.0000 -- Summary

Students enrolled for credit

Men

Nonresident alien

Black, non-Hispanic

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic
Race/ethnicity unknown

Total men

Total men prior year

Women

Nonresident alien

Black, non-Hispanic

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic
Race/ethnicity unknown

Total women

Total women prior year
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First-professional students

Total full-time

(1)

o N O

31
15
133

198
206
29
29
22

147

239
221

Total part-time

(2)
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Survey Form

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351) User ID: P51373511
Part A - Fall Enrollment - Summary by race/ethnicity

Fall enroliment totals
CIPCODE: 99.0000 -- Summary

Students enrolled for credit Total full-time Total part-time Grand total, Prior year
students students all students
Men
Nonresident alien 809 226 1,035 975
Black, non-Hispanic 1,056 486 1,542 1,525
American Indian/Alaska Native 48 27 75 78
Asian/Pacific Islander 758 304 1,062 1,015
Hispanic 1,208 535 1,743 1,667
White, non-Hispanic 7,226 3,951 11,177 11,312
Race/ethnicity unknown 282 112 394 369
Total men 11,387 5,641 17,028 16,941
Women
Nonresident alien 805 275 1,080 929
Black, non-Hispanic 2,314 973 3,287 3,292
American Indian/Alaska Native 62 35 97 106
Asian/Pacific Islander 847 337 1,184 1,169
Hispanic 1,726 941 2,667 2,529
White, non-Hispanic 10,304 6,502 16,806 16,840
Race/ethnicity unknown 342 169 511 432
Total women 16,400 9,232 25,632 25,297
Grand Total 27,787 14,873 42,660
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Survey Form

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351) User ID: P51373511
Part B - Fall Enrollment by age and gender

NOTE: These data are mandatory this year.
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2005

Age Full-time undergraduate students
Men Women

Under 18 32 68
18-19 2,909 4,182
20-21 3,081 4,908
22-24 2,413 3,276
25-29 901 987
30-34 268 330
35-39 86 171
40-49 93 168
50-64 21 51
65 and over 0 0
Age unknown/unreported 0 0
Total full-time undergraduate students (from part A) 9,804 14,141
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Survey Form

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351) User ID: P51373511
Part B - Fall Enrollment by age and gender

NOTE: These data are mandatory this year.
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2005

Age Part-time undergraduate students
Men Women

Under 18 15 22
18-19 200 289
20-21 532 765
22-24 1,183 1,707
25-29 920 1,232
30-34 409 550
35-39 281 402
40-49 285 572
50-64 99 272
65 and over 12 11
Age unknown/unreported 0 0
Total part-time undergraduate students (from part A) 3,936 5,822
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Survey Form

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351) User ID: P51373511
Part B - Fall Enrollment by age and gender

NOTE: These data are mandatory this year.
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2005

Age Full-time graduate students
Men Women

Under 18 0 0
18-19 0 3
20-21 10 24
22-24 338 574
25-29 525 702
30-34 235 267
35-39 126 146
40-49 100 200
50-64 51 103
65 and over 0 1
Age unknown/unreported 0 0
Total full-time graduate students (from part A) 1,385 2,020
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Survey Form

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351) User ID: P51373511
Part B - Fall Enrollment by age and gender

NOTE: These data are mandatory this year.
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2005

Age Part-time graduate students
Men Women

Under 18 0 0
18-19 0 0
20-21 3 8
22-24 119 283
25-29 407 898
30-34 365 567
35-39 239 403
40-49 347 760
50-64 209 481
65 and over 16 10
Age unknown/unreported 0 0
Total part-time graduate students (from part A) 1,705 3,410
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Survey Form

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351) User ID: P51373511
Part B - Fall Enrollment by age and gender

NOTE: These data are mandatory this year.
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2005

Age Full-time first-professional students
Men Women

Under 18 0 1
18-19 0 0
20-21 3 8
22-24 80 101
25-29 90 115
30-34 17 13
35-39 6 4
40-49 2 0
50-64 0 2
65 and over 0 0
Age unknown/unreported 0 0
Total full-time, first-professional students (from part A) 198 239
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Survey Form

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351) User ID: P51373511
Part B - Fall Enrollment by age and gender

NOTE: These data are mandatory this year.
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2005

Age Part-time first-professional students
Men Women

Under 18 0 0
18-19 0 0
20-21 0 0
22-24 0 0
25-29 0 0
30-34 0 0
35-39 0 0
40-49 0 0
50-64 0 0
65 and over 0 0
Age unknown/unreported 0 0
Total part-time, first-professional students (from part A) 0 0
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Survey Form

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351) User ID: P51373511
Part C - Residence of first-time undergraduate students
NOTE: These data are optional this year.
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2005

State of residence when student  FIPS Total first-time Those who graduated from
was first admitted Code undergraduate (degree/certificate- ~ high school in the past 12
seeking only) months
1) 2)

Alabama 01 5 5
Alaska 02 3 3
Arizona 04 2 2
Arkansas 05 1 1
California 06 6 5
Colorado 08 3 3
Connecticut 09 14 14
Delaware 10 1 1
District of Columbia 11 1 1
Florida 12 3,868 3,800
Georgia 13 10 10
Hawaii 15 0 0
Idaho 16

lllinois 17 16 16
Indiana 18 5 5
lowa 19 2 2
Kansas 20 1 1
Kentucky 21 3 3
Louisiana 22 2 2
Maine 23 0 0
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Survey Form

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351) User ID: P51373511
Part C - Residence of first-time undergraduate students
NOTE: These data are optional this year.
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2005

State of residence when student  FIPS Total first-time Those who graduated from
was first admitted Code undergraduate (degree/certificate- ~ high school in the past 12
seeking only) months
2)
1)

Maryland 24 13 13
Massachusetts 25 11 11
Michigan 26 1 1
Minnesota 27 5 4
Mississippi 28 2 2
Missouri 29 5 5
Montana 30

Nebraska 31 0 0
Nevada 32 0 0
New Hampshire 33 6 6
New Jersey 34 28 28
New Mexico 35 0 0
New York 36 42 42
North Carolina 37 4 4
North Dakota 38 1 1
Ohio 39 14 14
Oklahoma 40 0 0
Oregon 41 0 0
Pennsylvania 42 16 16
Rhode Island 44 4 4
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Survey Form

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351)
Part C - Residence of first-time undergraduate students

NOTE: These data are optional this year.

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2005

Those who graduated
from high school in the
past 12 months

State of residence when student
was first admitted

South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virginia
Washington

West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

State Unknown
American Samoa
Federated States
of Micronesia
Guam

Marshall Islands
Northern Marianas
Palau

Puerto Rico

Virgin Islands
Foreign Countries
Residence unknown/unreported
Total first-time
undergraduate students (FT+PT from
part A)

FIPS
Code

45
46
47
48
49
50
=il
53
54
55
56
57
60
64

66
68
69
70
72
78
90
98

Total first-time

undergraduate (degree/certificate-
seeking only)

1)

R RPODNOW

19

o b~ wWwwW

10

160

4,307
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User ID: P51373511

(2)

R OO NOW

18

o b~ WW

10

155

4,230


javascript:openglossary(431)
javascript:openglossary(553)
javascript:openglossary(241)

Survey Form

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351)
Part D - Total Entering Class
Total Entering Class - Fall 2005

Number of full-time first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates
(this is your fall cohort reported in Part A)

Total entering students at undergraduate level, Fall 2005

Note: This number should include part-time and full-time first-time

students as well as students transferring to the institution in Fall 2005.

Percentage of entering class represented by your GRS cohort
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User ID: P51373511

4,171

8,180

51
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Survey Form

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351) User ID: P51373511
Parts E/F - 12-Month Selection
Please indicate which 12-month period you will use to report your unduplicated count and activity hours.
(& July 1, 2004 through June 30, 2005
¢ September 1, 2004 through August 31, 2005
CAVEATS
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Survey Form

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351) User ID: P51373511
Part E - Unduplicated Count
12-month unduplicated count by race/ethnicity and gender
for the 2004-05 academic year

Undergraduate Graduate First-professional
students students students

Men
Nonresident alien 546 687
Black, non-Hispanic 1,561 254 9
American Indian/Alaska Native 65 19 7
Asian/Pacific Islander 980 211 32
Hispanic 1,669 276 21
White, non-Hispanic 10,639 2,836 199
Race/ethnicity unknown 521 134 8
Total men 15,981 4,417 276
Women
Nonresident alien 651 558
Black, non-Hispanic 3,337 645 24
American Indian/Alaska Native 112 28 3
Asian/Pacific Islander 1,165 211 31
Hispanic 2,435 585 18
White, non-Hispanic 15,283 5,457 177
Race/ethnicity unknown 456 88 11
Total women 23,439 7,572 264
Grand total 39,420 11,989 540
Prior year data

Unduplicated headcount (2003-04) 38,168 12,143 508

Total enroliment Fall 2004
(Unduplicated count reported above 33,266 8,545 427

is expected to be greater than this
number.)
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Survey Form

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351) User ID: P51373511
Part F - Instructional Activity

Instructional activity data may be reported on Part F in units of contact hours or credit hours. Please indicate
which units are used by the institution to measure instructional activity
() Contact hours

(® Credit hours
O Both contact and credit hours (some programs measured in contact hours and others measured

in credit hours)
CAVEATS
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Survey Form

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351) User ID: P51373511
Part F - Instructional Activity
12-month instructional activity

Do not include first-professional students

Level of course Total 12-month activity

Credit hour activity for academic programs
Undergraduate programs 870,041
Graduate programs 149,433

Based on the hours reported, the institution's estimated full-time equivalent (FTE) enrollment is:
Undergraduates 29,001
Graduates 6,226

Click here to see HOW FTE IS CALCULATED

NCES uses estimated FTE enrollment to calculate expenses by function per FTE and core revenues per FTE as
reported in the NPEC IPEDS Data Feedback Report. If the estimate above is not reasonable for your
institution, please provide your best estimate of undergraduate and graduate FTE for the reporting year identified
on Parts E/F 12-Month Selection:

Undergraduate

Graduate
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Survey Form

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351) User ID: P51373511
Part G - Retention Rates

In order to calculate retention rates for your cohort of first-time bachelor’s (or equivalent) degree-seeking

undergraduates, please do the following:

1) Establish your cohorts (full time separate from part time) of first-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking
undergraduates, which consists of those enrolled at your institution in fall 2004 (including those enrolled for the first
time the preceding summer term and those whose intent was not known upon entry to the institution).

2) Count the number of students in each cohort who re-enrolled or are still enrolled at your institution in fall 2005.
3) Calculate the retention rates (see formula below).

Use your institution’s official fall reporting date when calculating these percentages. Please report full-time and
part-time percentages separately. The student status (full- or part-time) should be based on the fall 2004 status,
even if this has changed by fall 2005.

NOTE: The fall 2004 cohort data used for these calculations may be adjusted for students who left the institution
for any of the following reasons: died or were totally and permanently disabled; to serve in the armed forces
(including those called to active duty); to serve with a foreign aid service of the Federal Government, such as the
Peace Corps; or to serve on official church missions. These are exclusions, and may be subtracted from the cohort
prior to calculating the retention rate. Do not include those students who transferred into the institution as part of
your fall cohort.

Formula:

(Re-enrolled at institution in fall 2005 (from step 2 above)) * 100 /
(Fall 2004 bachelor’s cohort (from step 1 above) — Exclusions from fall 2004 bachelor’s cohort)

Full-time rate 82 %
Part-time rate 76 %
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