### Enrollment 2005-06

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351)

# Part A - Fall Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender

User ID: P51373511

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2005

	Full-time undergraduate students				
	Degre	ee/certificate-seek	ing	Non-degree/	Total,
Students enrolled for credit	First-time	Other	Total	non-certificate-seeking	
		degree/certificate-		(4)	undergraduate students
	(4)	seeking	(3)	(4)	(5)
	(1)	(2)	(3)		
Men					
Nonresident alien	22	308	330	11	341
Black, non-Hispanic	147	835	982	6	988
American Indian/Alaska Native	4	31	35	0	35
Asian/Pacific Islander	133	538	671	4	675
Hispanic	231	871	1,102	8	1,110
White, non-Hispanic	1,205	5,139	6,344	44	6,388
Race/ethnicity unknown	65	199	264	3	267
Total men	1,807	7,921	9,728	76	9,804
Total men prior year	1,883		9,291		9,348
Women					
Nonresident alien	34	344	378	17	395
Black, non-Hispanic	309	1,807	2,116	12	2,128
American Indian/Alaska Native	7	47	54	0	54
Asian/Pacific Islander	113	634	747	5	752
Hispanic	290	1,245	1,535	9	1,544
White, non-Hispanic	1,541	7,372	8,913	42	8,955
Race/ethnicity unknown	70	242	312	1	313
Total women	2,364	11,691	14,055	86	14,141
Total women prior year	2,641		13,717		13,773
Total men + women	4,171				

User ID: P51373511

### Part A - Fall Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2005

	Part-time undergraduate students				S
	<u>Degre</u>	e/certificate-seeki		Non-degree/	Total,
Students enrolled for <u>credit</u>	First-time (1)	Other degree/certificate- seeking (2)		non-certificate-seeking (4)	part-time undergraduate students (5)
Men	, ,	(=)			
Nonresident alien	1	68	69	10	79
Black, non-Hispanic	4	370	374	15	389
American Indian/Alaska Native	1	20	21	0	21
Asian/Pacific Islander	3	209	212	5	217
Hispanic	5	379	384	17	401
White, non-Hispanic	50	2,509	2,559	175	2,734
Race/ethnicity unknown	1	86	87	8	95
Total men	65	3,641	3,706	230	3,936
Total men prior year	101		3,944		4,236
Women					
Nonresident alien	1	89	90	8	98
Black, non-Hispanic	5	658	663	41	704
American Indian/Alaska Native	0	24	24	1	25
Asian/Pacific Islander	6	230	236	13	249
Hispanic	10	600	610	39	649
White, non-Hispanic	47		3,659	298	3,957
Race/ethnicity unknown	2	125	127	13	140
Total women	71	5,338	5,409	413	5,822
Total women prior year	95		5,506		5,909

User ID: P51373511

### Part A - Fall Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2005

·	Graduate students	
	Total <u>full-time</u>	Total part-time
Students enrolled for <u>credit</u>	(1)	(2)
Men		
Nonresident alien	468	147
Black, non-Hispanic	61	97
American Indian/Alaska Native	5	6
Asian/Pacific Islander	52	87
<u>Hispanic</u>	83	134
White, non-Hispanic	705	1,217
Race/ethnicity unknown	11	17
Total men	1,385	1,705
Total men prior year	1,360	1,791
Women		
Nonresident alien	410	177
Black, non-Hispanic	157	269
American Indian/Alaska Native	5	10
Asian/Pacific Islander	66	88
Hispanic	160	292
White, non-Hispanic	1,202	2,545
Race/ethnicity unknown	20	29
Total women	2,020	3,410
Total women prior year	2,004	3,390

User ID: P51373511

### Part A - Fall Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2005

	First-profess	ional students
	Total <u>full-time</u>	Total part-time
Students enrolled for <u>credit</u>	(1)	(2)
Men		
Nonresident alien	0	
Black, non-Hispanic	7	
American Indian/Alaska Native	8	
Asian/Pacific Islander	31	
Hispanic	15	
White, non-Hispanic	133	
Race/ethnicity unknown	4	
Total men	198	0
Total men prior year	206	
Women		
Nonresident alien	0	
Black, non-Hispanic	29	
American Indian/Alaska Native	3	
Asian/Pacific Islander	29	
Hispanic	22	
White, non-Hispanic	147	
Race/ethnicity unknown	9	
Total women	239	0
Total women prior year	221	

User ID: P51373511

Part A - Fall Enrollment - Summary by race/ethnicity				
	Fall enrollment	totals		
CIPCODE: 99.0000 Summary				
Students enrolled for credit	Total full-time students	Total part-time students	Grand total, all students	Prior year
Men				
Nonresident alien	809	226	1,035	975
Black, non-Hispanic	1,056	486	1,542	1,525
American Indian/Alaska Native	48	27	75	78
Asian/Pacific Islander	758	304	1,062	1,015
Hispanic	1,208	535	1,743	1,667
White, non-Hispanic	7,226	3,951	11,177	11,312
Race/ethnicity unknown	282	112	394	369
Total men	11,387	5,641	17,028	16,941
Women				
Nonresident alien	805	275	1,080	929
Black, non-Hispanic	2,314	973	3,287	3,292
American Indian/Alaska Native	62	35	97	106
Asian/Pacific Islander	847	337	1,184	1,169
Hispanic	1,726	941	2,667	2,529
White, non-Hispanic	10,304	6,502	16,806	16,840
Race/ethnicity unknown	342	169	511	432
Total women	16,400	9,232	25,632	25,297
Grand Total	27,787	14,873	42,660	

### Part B - Fall Enrollment by age and gender

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2005			
Age	Full-time unde	ergraduate students	
	Men	Women	
Under 18	32	68	
18-19	2,909	4,182	
20-21	3,081	4,908	
22-24	2,413	3,276	
25-29	901	987	
30-34	268	330	
35-39	86	171	
40-49	93	168	
50-64	21	51	
65 and over	0	0	
Age unknown/unreported	0	0	
Total full-time undergraduate students (from part A)	9,804	14,141	

# Part B - Fall Enrollment by age and gender

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2005				
Age	Part-time und	ergraduate students		
	Men	Women		
Under 18	15	22		
18-19	200	289		
20-21	532	765		
22-24	1,183	1,707		
25-29	920	1,232		
30-34	409	550		
35-39	281	402		
40-49	285	572		
50-64	99	272		
65 and over	12	11		
Age unknown/unreported	0	0		
Total part-time undergraduate students (from part A)	3,936	5,822		

### Part B - Fall Enrollment by age and gender NOTE: These data are mandatory this year. Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2005 Full-time graduate students Age Men Women Under 18 0 0 18-19 0 3 20-21 10 24 22-24 338 574 25-29 525 702 30-34 235 267 35-39 126 146 40-49 100 200 50-64 51 103 65 and over 0 1 Age unknown/unreported 0 0

1,385

2,020

Total full-time graduate students (from part A)

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351)

Part B - Fall Enrollment by age and gender User ID: P51373511

Enrollment as of the institution's <u>official fall reporting date</u> or as of October 15, 2005			
Age	Part-time gr	raduate students	
	Men	Women	
Under 18	0	0	
18-19	0	0	
20-21	3	8	
22-24	119	283	
25-29	407	898	
30-34	365	567	
35-39	239	403	
40-49	347	760	
50-64	209	481	
65 and over	16	10	
Age unknown/unreported	0	0	
Total part-time graduate students (from part A)	1,705	3,410	

### Part B - Fall Enrollment by age and gender

Enrollment as of the institution's <u>official fall reporting date</u> or as of October 15, 2005			
Age	Full-time first-	-professional students	
	Men	Women	
Under 18	0	1	
18-19	0	0	
20-21	3	3	
22-24	80	101	
25-29	90	115	
30-34	17	13	
35-39	6	4	
40-49	2	0	
50-64	0	2	
65 and over	0	0	
Age unknown/unreported	0	0	
Total full-time, first-professional students (from part A)	198	239	

### Part B - Fall Enrollment by age and gender

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2005			
Age	Part-time first-	professional students	
	Men	Women	
Under 18	0	0	
18-19	0	0	
20-21	0	0	
22-24	0	0	
25-29	0	0	
30-34	0	0	
35-39	0	0	
40-49	0	0	
50-64	0	0	
65 and over	0	0	
Age unknown/unreported	0	0	
Total part-time, first-professional students (from part A)	0	0	

Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

Kansas

Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine

Iowa

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351)

User ID: P51373511

Part C - Residence of first-time undergraduate students			
	NOTE: T	hese data are <b>optional</b> this year.	
Enrollment as of	the institutio	n's official fall reporting date or as of Octo	ber 15, 2005
State of <u>residence</u> when student was first admitted	FIPS Code	Total <u>first-time</u> undergraduate (degree/certificate- seeking only) (1)	Those who graduated from high school in the past 12 months (2)
Alabama	01	5	5
Alaska	02	3	3
Arizona	04	2	2
Arkansas	05	1	1
California	06	6	5
Colorado	80	3	3
Connecticut	09	14	14
Delaware	10	1	1
District of Columbia	11	1	1
Florida	12	3,868	3,800
Georgia	13	10	10
Hawaii	15	0	0

Pennsylvania

Rhode Island

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351)

User ID: P51373511

16

4

16

4

moditation. Offiverion 1 of ood		,	5551 ID. 1 01070011
Part C - F	Residence	of first-time undergraduate stud	dents
	NOTE: T	hese data are <b>optional</b> this year.	
Enrollment as of	the institution	n's official fall reporting date or as of Octo	ber 15, 2005
State of <u>residence</u> when student was first admitted	FIPS Code	Total <u>first-time</u> undergraduate (degree/certificate- seeking only)	Those who graduated from high school in the past 12 months (2)
		(1)	
Maryland	24	13	13
Massachusetts	25	11	11
Michigan	26	1	1
Minnesota	27	5	4
Mississippi	28	2	2
Missouri	29	5	5
Montana	30		
Nebraska	31	0	0
Nevada	32	0	0
New Hampshire	33	6	6
New Jersey	34	28	28
New Mexico	35	0	0
New York	36	42	42
North Carolina	37	4	4
North Dakota	38	1	1
Ohio	39	14	14
Oklahoma	40	0	0
Oregon	41	0	0

42

44

Total first-time

part A)

undergraduate students (FT+PT from

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351)

User ID: P51373511

4,230

Part C - Residence of first-time undergraduate students
---

Part C - Residence of first-time undergraduate students			
NOTE: These data are <b>optional</b> this year.			
titution's <u>off</u>	icial fall reporting date or as of Octobe	r 15, 2005	
FIPS	Total first-time	Those who graduated	
Code	undergraduate (degree/certificate- seeking only) (1)	from high school in the past 12 months (2)	
45	3	3	
46	0	0	
47	2	2	
48	6	6	
49	1	0	
50	1	1	
51	19	18	
53	3	3	
54	3	3	
55	4	4	
56	0	0	
57	10	10	
60			
64			
66			
68			
69			
70			
72			
78			
00	160	155	
90	160	155	
)	TE: These citution's off FIPS Code  45 46 47 48 49 50 51 53 54 55 56 57 60 64 66 68 69 70 72 78	TE: These data are <b>optional</b> this year.  itution's <u>official fall reporting date</u> or as of October or as of	

4,307

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351)	Jser ID: P51373511
Part D - Total Entering Class	
Total Entering Class - Fall 2005	
Number of full-time first-time degree/certificate-seeking <u>undergraduates</u>	4,171
(this is your fall cohort reported in Part A)	7,171
Total entering students at undergraduate level, Fall 2005	
Note: This number should include part-time and full-time first-time	8,180
students as well as students transferring to the institution in Fall 2005.	
Percentage of entering class represented by your GRS cohort	51

User ID: P51373511

### Parts E/F - 12-Month Selection

Please indicate which 12-month period you will use to report your <u>unduplicated count</u> and activity hours.

- O July 1, 2004 through June 30, 2005
- O September 1, 2004 through August 31, 2005

**CAVEATS** 

### Part E - Unduplicated Count

User ID: P51373511

# 12-month unduplicated count by race/ethnicity and gender for the 2004-05 academic year

	Undergraduate	Graduate	First-professional
	students	students	students
Men			
Nonresident alien	546	687	
Black, non-Hispanic	1,561	254	9
American Indian/Alaska Native	65	19	7
Asian/Pacific Islander	980	211	32
Hispanic	1,669	276	21
White, non-Hispanic	10,639	2,836	199
Race/ethnicity unknown	521	134	8
Total men	15,981	4,417	276
Women			
Nonresident alien	651	558	
Black, non-Hispanic	3,337	645	24
American Indian/Alaska Native	112	28	3
Asian/Pacific Islander	1,165	211	31
Hispanic	2,435	585	18
White, non-Hispanic	15,283	5,457	177
Race/ethnicity unknown	456	88	11
Total women	23,439	7,572	264
Grand total	39,420	11,989	540
Prior year data			
Unduplicated headcount (2003-04)	38,168	12,143	508
Total enrollment Fall 2004			
(Unduplicated count reported above is expected to be greater than this number.)	33,266	8,545	427

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (137351)

Part F - Instructional Activity

Instructional activity data may be reported on Part F in units of contact hours or credit hours. Please indicate which units are used by the institution to measure instructional activity

Contact hours

Credit hours

Both contact and credit hours (some programs measured in contact hours and others measured in credit hours)

CAVEATS

# Part F - Instructional Activity 12-month instructional activity Do not include first-professional students Level of course Total 12-month activity Credit hour activity for academic programs Undergraduate programs 870,041 Graduate programs 149,433

Based on the hours reported	, the institution's estimated full-time	equivalent (FTI	E) enrollment is:

Undergraduates	29,001
Graduates	6,226

### Click here to see HOW FTE IS CALCULATED

NCES uses estimated FTE enrollment to calculate expenses by function per FTE and core revenues per FTE as reported in the NPEC IPEDS Data Feedback Report. If the estimate above is not reasonable for your institution, please provide your best estimate of undergraduate and graduate FTE for the reporting year identified on Parts E/F 12-Month Selection:

Graduate	Undergraduate	
	Graduate	

### **Part G - Retention Rates**

In order to calculate <u>retention rates</u> for your cohort of first-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduates, please do the following:

- 1) Establish your cohorts (full time separate from part time) of first-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduates, which consists of those enrolled at your institution in fall 2004 (including those enrolled for the first time the preceding summer term and those whose intent was not known upon entry to the institution).
- 2) Count the number of students in each cohort who re-enrolled or are still enrolled at your institution in fall 2005.
- 3) Calculate the retention rates (see formula below).

Use your institution's official fall reporting date when calculating these percentages. Please report full-time and part-time percentages separately. The student status (full- or part-time) should be based on the fall 2004 status, even if this has changed by fall 2005.

NOTE: The fall 2004 cohort data used for these calculations may be adjusted for students who left the institution for any of the following reasons: died or were totally and permanently disabled; to serve in the armed forces (including those called to active duty); to serve with a foreign aid service of the Federal Government, such as the Peace Corps; or to serve on official church missions. These are exclusions, and may be subtracted from the cohort prior to calculating the retention rate. Do not include those students who transferred into the institution as part of your fall cohort.

### Formula:

(Re-enrolled at institution in fall 2005 (from step 2 above)) \* 100 /

(Fall 2004 bachelor's cohort (from step 1 above) – Exclusions from fall 2004 bachelor's cohort)

Full-time rate	82 %
Part-time rate	76 %